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Questionnaires 
sent

Total 
Responses Response Rate % Strongly Agree

Strongly 
Agree/Agree %

Birch Close 11 8 73% 2 18% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 9% 5 45% ‐
Blenheim Place 6 1 17% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 17% ‐
Cairngorn Close 29 4 14% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2 7% ‐ ‐ 2 7% ‐
Cambridge Crescent 73 41 56% 11 15% 6 8% 23% 4 5% 2 3% 18 25% ‐
Cambridge Road 140 74 53% 34 24% 10 7% 31% 4 3% 8 6% 18 13% ‐
Chatsworth Place 13 8 62% 2 15% 2 15% 31% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 31% ‐
Elmfield Avenue 84 58 69% 30 36% 2 2% 38% ‐ ‐ 3 4% 23 27% ‐
Ferry Road 1 1 100% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0% 0% 1 100% ‐
Grove Gardens 31 23 74% 4 13% 5 16% 29% ‐ ‐ 1 3% 13 42% ‐
Grove Terrace 23 14 61% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 4% 13 57% ‐
High Street 113 22 19% 5 4% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2 2% 15 13% ‐
Linden Grove 10 5 50% 4 40% 1 10% 50% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
Manor Road 34 18 53% 8 24% 1 3% 26% 1 3% 3 9% 5 15% ‐
Noel Square 18 3 17% 1 6% 1 6% 11% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 6% ‐
St Albans Gardens 27 11 41% ‐ ‐ 1 4% ‐ 1 4% ‐ ‐ 9 33% ‐
Hall Court 15 4 27% 2 13% ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 7% ‐ ‐ 1 7% ‐
Teddington Park Road 32 21 66% 15 47% 1 3% 50% 1 ‐ 1 3% 3 9% ‐
The Grove 34 16 47% 7 21% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 4 12% 5 15% ‐
Twickenham Road 80 40 50% 5 6% 4 5% 11% ‐ ‐ 6 8% 25 31% ‐
Wades Lane 11 3 27% 1 9% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2 18% ‐
Waldegrave Road 133 48 36% 13 10% 10 8% 17% 2 2% 6 5% 17 13% ‐
Watts Lane 43 12 28% 3 7% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 2 5% 6 14% 1 2%
Westminster Close 10 9 90% 1 10% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 8 80% ‐
Woodville Close 4 3 75% 2 50% 1 25% 75% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐
Total 975 447 46% 150 15% 45 5% 20% 16 2% 40 4% 195 20% 1 0%

Questionnaires 
sent

Total 
Responses Response Rate %

Birch Close 11 8 73% 3 27% 4 36% 1 9% 3 27% 1 9% ‐ ‐
Blenheim Place 6 1 17% ‐ ‐ 1 17% ‐ ‐ 1 17% 1 17% ‐ ‐
Cairngorm Close 29 4 14% 1 3% 2 7% ‐ ‐ 2 7% 1 3% ‐ ‐
Cambridge Crescent 73 41 56% 25 34% 10 14% 10 14% 20 27% 11 15% 1 1%
Cambridge Road 140 74 53% 49 35% 13 9% 27 19% 29 21% 17 12% 2 1%
Chatsworth Place 13 8 62% 5 38% 1 8% ‐ ‐ 3 23% 2 15% ‐ ‐
Elmfield Avenue 84 58 69% 36 43% 10 12% 9 11% 27 32% 28 33% ‐ ‐
Ferry Road 1 1 100% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 100% ‐ ‐
Grove Gardens 31 23 74% 13 42% 7 23% ‐ ‐ 10 32% 11 35% ‐ ‐
Grove Terrace 23 14 61% 1 4% 9 39% ‐ ‐ 4 17% 7 30% ‐ ‐
High Street 113 22 19% 8 7% 2 2% 3 3% 9 8% 11 10% ‐ ‐
Linden Grove 10 5 50% 5 50% ‐ ‐ 4 40% 1 10% 3 30% ‐ ‐
Manor Road 34 18 53% 13 38% 5 15% 3 9% 4 12% 5 15% ‐ ‐
Noel Square 18 3 17% 3 17% ‐ ‐ 1 6% 1 6% 1 6% ‐ ‐
St Albans Gardens 27 11 41% 2 7% 8 30% ‐ ‐ 3 11% 6 22% ‐ ‐
Hall Court 15 4 27% 2 13% 1 7% ‐ ‐ 1 7% 3 20% ‐ ‐
Teddington Park Road 32 21 66% 15 47% 1 3% 5 16% 3 9% 6 19% ‐ ‐
The Grove 34 16 47% 12 35% 3 9% 3 9% 9 26% 5 15% ‐ ‐

3. Please give the reason for your answer to question 2 

If the proposed new 
CPZ in Teddington is 

implemented, 
vehicles will be 

displaced to our road 
resulting in parking 

problems and 
congestion

There is no parking 
problem in my road

I am currently unable to 
park near my home

Residents should not 
have to pay to park 
outside or near to 

their home

Other reason No reply

Outside Prop Zone T1

Agree 
Neither Agree/ 
Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree

2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that your road should be included in the proposed new North Teddington CPZ?

Not answered
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Twickenham Road 80 40 50% 17 21% 21 26% 1 1% 22 28% 8 10% ‐ ‐
Wades Lane 11 3 27% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 9% 3 27% ‐ ‐
Waldegrave Road 133 48 36% 23 17% 2 2% 11 8% 20 15% 17 13% 2 2%
Watts Lane 43 12 28% 3 7% 2 5% 4 9% 6 14% 4 9% ‐ ‐
Westminster Close 10 9 90% 4 40% 5 50% ‐ ‐ 9 90% 5 50% ‐ ‐
Woodville Close 4 3 75% 3 75% ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 1 25% 1 25% ‐ ‐
Total 975 447 46% 243 25% 107 11% 82 8% 189 19% 158 16% 5 1%
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